
Ord No. 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no. & expiration date, location by City/State and status of all companies 

(NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR) submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name                                                             C.C. No./Exp. Date         City/State Status 

Reynolds Inliner, LLC            01-0684682  FISCAL TO SUPPLY 

Insituform Technologies    13-3032158  FISCAL TO SUPPLY 

Ric-Man Construction    38-1943960  FISCAL TO SUPPLY                       

Inland Waters Pollution Control       38-2024780  FISCAL TO SUPPLY                     

Spiniello Companies         95-4698835  FISCAL TO SUPPLY                          

Lanzo Lining Svcs                65-0414559  FISCAL TO SUPPLY                   

 

2.   What type of bidding process was used (ITB, RFP, RFSQ, Competitive Bid). 

Competitive Bid 

 

3.   List the ranking and order of all bidders. 
 

Reynolds Inliner, LLC   2,140,987.20 

Insituform Technologies              2,360,658.30 

Ric-Man Construction                            2,513,456.60 

Inland Waters Pollution Control                 2,629,293.61 

Spiniello Companies                                    2,814,295.60 

Lanzo Lining Svcs                                        3,242,926.00 

 

 

4.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   
FISCAL TO SUPPLY 

 

 

5. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be performed during 

any known phasing of the contract. 
Work to be completed by this contract consists of all labor, equipment, and materials for the rehabilitation of 

approximately 250 LF of 48-inch diameter and 3315 LF of 36-inch diameter sanitary sewer utilizing the Cured-in-Place 

Pipe (CIPP) process, the rehabilitation of approximately 408 VF of manholes, and other such other work as may be 

necessary to complete the contract in accordance with the plans (CC-15695) and specifications.   
 

6. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending dates for known 

phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

Work is to be completed within 270 calendar days after the effective date of the Notice to Proceed. 

 

7.   An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all  

      phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

Amount includes $1000 for Prevailing Wages.  



 

             

Construction Contract with Reynolds Inliner LLC        $2,140,987.20     

$1000 for Prevailing Wages                 $1,000.00     

       TOTAL           $2,141,987.20   
 

No contract mods are anticipated. 

 

8. Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract, their contract compliance no. & expiration date, and 

their status (NPO, MAJ, MBE, FBE, HL1, AS1, or MBR):   

 

Name                                                                             C.C. No./Exp. Date            Status 

FISCAL TO SUPPLY 

 

9.   Scope of work for each subcontractor and their estimate of dollar value to be paid.  
FISCAL TO SUPPLY 

 

 

Note:  The Contract should be considered to include any and all work that is anticipated to be awarded to the 

company awarded the original contract throughout the contract/project timeline. This includes the original contract 

and any and all future anticipated modifications to the contract to complete the contract/project.   

 

Updated as of 4-10-10 

 


